

S. No. 1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2393/2025 CM(6336/2025)

MOHAMMAD SHAFI BHAT AND ORS

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Chashoo, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

29.09.2025

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within three weeks upon steps within one week. Notice dasti also.

List on 27.10.2025.

In the meanwhile, representation claimed to have been filed by the petitioners be considered by the respondents on its own merits.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

29.09.2025

Ishaq