

Serial No. 18

Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2393/2025 CM(6336/2025).

MOHAMMAD SHAFI BHAT AND ORS.(SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr M.A. Chashoo, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate for R-6.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

26-11-2025

Mr. Irshad Ahmed, learned counsel, enters appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 6. None has appeared on behalf of the other respondents.

Await their appearance.

In the meanwhile, respondents shall file their reply to the Writ petition by next date of hearing.

Be listed on 17th February 2016.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

26-11-2025

Showkat Khan